5/6A/202A
3 November 2011
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Cancellation
Certificate of Approval
No 5/6A/202A
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

Other models of the Enterprise series with configurations identified in Table 1.
TABLE 1
Meaning of model designations.
Character Codes Meaning
First character T Gilbarco product
Second character 1 Enterprise cabinet
Third character 8 Enterprise cabinet
Fourth character 5
6
7
Wide frame, lane orientation (Figure 1)
Narrow frame, lane orientation (Figure 5)
Narrow frame, island orientation (Figure 6)
Fifth character P
D
Self-contained dispenser
With remote pump
Sixth character 1-8 Number of hoses
Seventh character (suffix)  W Option for grades of biodiesel and
biodiesel/distillate blends (suitable hose
material, etc)
e.g.  The pattern, model T185P6 Enterprise (Figure 1) has a wide frame (lane
orientation), self-contained pumps, and six hoses.
 …./5
rk1878
Highlight
rk1878
Sticky Note
Amended by Change Notice
5/6A/202A
11 September 2006
Technical Schedule No 5/6A/202A               Page 5
2.2  Variant 2
With side by side calculator/indicators in the ‘Narrow Frame’ Island Orientated
dispenser, each indicator displays volume, price and unit price (Figure 7).
2.3  Variant 3
An optional numeric keypad with an LCD display is provided for a pre-set facility
(Figures 3 and 7) which allows pre-set values to be entered either in dollar
increments up to a maximum of $999 or in litre increments up to a  maximum of
999 litres.
2.4  Variant 4
With one or more approved submersible turbine pumping systems.
The remote pump replaces the equivalent components (i.e. motor, pump/strainer/
gas separator, and associated pipework) in any fuel dispenser covered by this
approval (Figure 8).
More than one fuel dispenser may be connected to the same remote pump.
2.5  Variant 5
With ultra high flow (UHF) hydraulics comprising two meters connected in parallel
and supplied from a NMI-approved submersible turbine pumping system
Field of Operation
The field of operation of this variant is the same as for the pattern, except for the
use of an Elaflex ZVA 32mm nozzle and the following:
• Minimum measured quantity, (Vmin) 2 L
• Maximum flow rate, Qmax 160 L/min
• Minimum flow rate, Qmin 16 L/min
• Maximum pressure of the liquid, Pmax 350 kPa
In addition to the markings specified in clause 1.7  Markings, the approved
specifications (#) shall be marked when different rates are used for various
hoses/nozzles within the same fuel dispenser.
  (#) e.g.  Vmin   = 2 L
  Qmax  = 50/160 L/min
Qmin  = 5/16 L/min
Pmax  = 300/350 kPa
…./6
rk1878
Highlight
rk1878
Sticky Note
Amended by Change Notice
5/6A/202A
11 September 2006
Technical Schedule No 5/6A/202A               Page 6
2.6 Variant 6